Levelland - D40 - 06/19/2021

HIGH POINT HEADER & HEELER OF THE SERIES: OCTAVIO ESPINOZA JR & CREED WEST

Each won: Scott Thomas Saddlery Breast Collar, Saddle Pad, Headstall & Halter

HIGH POINT ROPER OF THE DAY : CROSS FIGG
Prizes: Champion's Choice Custom Spurs, Pocket Knife, Money Clip & $500 cash

Place Name
Johnson, Kace
Smith, Rylan

2 Dorsett, Marcie
McCracken, Kyle

Place Name
Figa, Cross
Figg, Cade

2 Johnson, Sharolyn
Scott, Jett

3 Hatchett, Matthew
Pachicano, Nick

4 Figag, Cade
Beshirs, Kyler

Beginner / 17 Teams

Position Time

Header 14.74 On1
Heeler

Header 15.67 On1
Heeler

#1.0/80 Teams

Position Time

Header 35.26

Heeler

Header 35.74

Heeler

Header 36.75

Heeler

Header 37.21

Heeler

SADDLE WINNER: CADE FIGG

Place Name
Pfeiffer, Lance
McKee, Corbin

2 Beshirs, Kyler
Figa, Cross
3 Drum, Cole
Carver, Caden
4 Espinoza, Octavio Jr
Wash, Gavin
5 Dorsett, Marcie
Phillips DelaCerda, Joe
6 Scott, Colt

Johnson, Doug W

#2.0/172 Teams

Position Time
Header 41.3
Heeler

Header 46.25
Heeler

Header 51.16
Heeler

Header 53.79
Heeler

Header 54.12
Heeler

Header 54.86
Heeler

SADDLE WINNER: CROSS FIGG

Place Name
Peterson, Dakota
Cruz, Noe

2 Peterson, Treyton
Busby, Blake

3 Apodaco, Alonzo
Ellerd, Jeryn

4 Espinoza, Octavio Jr
Phillips, Luke

5 Tate, Jeff
West, Creed

#2.5/128 Teams

Position Time
Header 38.01
Heeler
Header 38.57
Heeler
Header 37.78
Heeler
Header 42.31
Heeler
Header 43.41
Heeler

SADDLE WINNER: DAKOTA PETERSON

Place Name

McCright, Tim
Edwards, Shank
2 Beshirs, Kyler
West, Creed
3 Apodaco, Alonzo

Salmon, Wesley

#3.5 slide / 63 Teams

Position Time
Header 26.59
Heeler
Header 27.44
Heeler
Header 28.29
Heeler

Earnings Prize

$250.00 Trophy Halter

$125.00
$165.00

$165.00 Trophy Halter

Earnings Prize
$785.00 Buckle
$785.00 Buckle
$585.00
$585.00
$390.00
$390.00
$195.00
$195.00

Earnings Prize
$1,215.00
$1,215.00
$1,005.00 Buckle
$1,005.00 Buckle

$795.00
$795.00
$585.00
$585.00
$375.00
$375.00
$210.00
$210.00

Earnings Prize
$940.00 Buckle
$940.00
$785.00
$785.00 Buckle
$625.00
$625.00
$470.00
$470.00
$310.00
$310.00

Earnings Prize
$770.00 Buckle
$770.00
$465.00
$465.00 Buckle
$310.00
$310.00



